Fair value of biomass 31.12.2020  51.249  51.249

Reconciliation of the carrying amount of biological assets
Smolt

Live fish in the

sea

Fair value

adjustment

Total biological

assets

Biological assets 01.01.2019  20.935  205.890  16.495  243.320

Increase from biological transformation and cost of stock  7.044  236.783  33.704  277.531

Reduction from the sale of smolt  -486  -486

Reduction from harvest  -291.519  -291.519

Biological assets 31.12.2019  27.493  151.154  50.199  228.846

Increase from biological transformation and cost of stock  7.590  340.412  1.050  349.052

Reduction from the sale of smolt  -3.778  -3.778

Reduction from harvest  -283.463  -283.463

Biological assets 31.12.2020  31.304  208.103  51.249  290.656

Sensitivity analysis

It is the Group’s opinion that the weighted average sale price, expected harvest volume and discount rate are the key assumptions in the valuation

for which the valuation are most sensitive. The Group has carried out the following sensitivity analysis which shows how the fair value of biological

assets changes as a result of changes in the key assumptions:

Change in weighted average sale price -10 NOK -5 NOK 0 NOK +5 NOK +10 NOK

Change in the value of biological assets -67.475 -24.162 0 19.999 40.491

Change in harvest volume -2% -1% 0% 1% 2%

Change in the value of biological assets -8.546 -4.273 0 4.273 8.546

The table below shows the fair value adjustment in the period, related to biological assets.

Fair value adjustment of biological assets in

the statement of comprehensive income
2020 2019

Change in the fair value adjustment of biological assets  1.050  33.704

Fair value adjustment of biological assets  1.050  33.704

25

ICE FISH FARM ANNUAL REPORT 2020

2.8 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Trade and other payables are liabilities, i.e. present contractual obligations arising from a result of past events where settlement is
expected to result in an outflow of resources (payment).

Trade and other payables are measured at fair value upon initial recognition and subsequently at amortized cost. Trade and other
payables are expected to be settled within the normal operating cycle within twelve months after the reporting period.

Trade and other payables 31/12/20 31/12/19 1/1/19

Trade payables - external 58.473 45.408 42.729